
MAY 2005 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL ABC AFFINITY AMERICH BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE BSNENY BUFFALO CPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI
ALBANY 3,464 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 2,125 0 329 508 0 0
ALLEGANY 570 0 0 0 0 0 566 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 1,790 0 0 0 1,183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471 0 0 131 0 0
CATTARAUGUS 1,033 0 0 0 0 0 804 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 225 0 0
CAYUGA 918 0 0 0 687 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1,271 0 0 0 0 0 852 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 417 0 0
CHEMUNG 681 0 0 0 681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 598 0 0 0 0 505 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1,081 0 0 0 0 233 0 611 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 33 0 0
COLUMBIA 1,286 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 0 0 0 0 737 0 168 151 0 0
CORTLAND 696 0 0 0 546 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0
DELAWARE 681 0 0 0 0 344 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 81 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 4,689 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 924 0 1,951 188 0 0
ERIE 8,937 0 0 0 0 0 4,195 0 3,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,442 0 0
ESSEX 580 0 0 0 0 132 0 310 0 0 0 0 14 0 62 62 0 0
FRANKLIN 508 0 0 0 0 508 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1,070 0 0 0 0 44 0 307 0 0 0 0 602 0 117 0 0 0
GENESEE 589 0 0 0 0 0 589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 790 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 391 0 142 93 0 0
HAMILTON 76 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0
HERKIMER 1,244 0 0 0 0 788 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 334 0 0
JEFFERSON 1,568 0 0 0 0 1,568 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 486 0 0 0 0 486 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 708 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 708 0
MADISON 794 0 0 0 207 462 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 7,830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,830 0
MONTGOMERY 982 0 0 0 0 55 0 339 0 0 0 0 493 0 91 4 0 0
NASSAU 21,616 0 3,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,440 2,403 0 0
NIAGARA 2,268 0 0 0 0 0 1,639 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 601 0 0
ONEIDA 3,351 0 0 0 0 1,827 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 1,109 0 0
ONONDAGA 5,087 0 0 0 2,237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,008 0 0
ONTARIO 1,275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,275 0
ORANGE 6,775 0 2,095 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 150 0 2,840 94 0 0
ORLEANS 525 0 0 0 0 0 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 194 0
OSWEGO 2,102 0 0 0 0 457 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 0 0
OTSEGO 910 0 0 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 495 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1,370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,322 0 0 0
RENSSELAER 2,186 0 0 0 0 0 0 281 0 0 0 0 1,372 0 184 323 0 0
ROCKLAND 7,020 0 509 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 349 0 0 2,806 1,519 0 0
STLAWRENCE 1,372 0 0 0 0 1,372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 2,739 0 0 0 0 0 0 537 0 0 0 0 1,496 0 357 349 0 0
SCHENECTADY 2,912 0 0 0 0 0 0 306 0 0 0 0 1,450 0 255 892 0 0
SCHOHARIE 545 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 430 0 102 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 242 0 0 0 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 374 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 0
STEUBEN 1,041 0 0 0 1,041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 29,143 0 2,957 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,506 2,623 0 0
SULLIVAN 2,188 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 463 0 0 0
TIOGA 470 0 0 0 379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 572 0 0 0 572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 2,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 738 0 739 249 0 0
WARREN 1,154 0 0 0 0 0 0 513 0 0 0 0 264 0 182 195 0 0
WASHINGTON 1,290 0 0 0 0 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 373 0 204 298 0 0
WAYNE 1,389 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,389 0
WESTCHESTER 18,920 0 1,533 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,831 0 0 3,363 792 0 0
WYOMING 422 0 0 0 0 0 422 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401 0
BRONX 22,966 213 3,847 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 845 356 0 1,026 1,118 1,241 0 992
KINGS 54,325 0 1,902 512 0 0 0 0 0 6,389 872 0 0 0 11,158 1,765 0 0
NEW YORK 13,293 279 1,017 0 0 0 0 0 0 649 1,446 0 0 1,667 1,474 743 0 0
QUEENS 58,717 0 1,718 45 0 0 0 0 0 10,943 1,138 0 0 0 10,341 2,216 0 0
RICHMOND 7,456 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 858 70 0 0 0 1,811 544 0 0
TOTAL 324,114 492 18,712 572 7,775 9,257 9,233 4,385 3,338 18,839 4,371 3,536 13,072 2,693 60,810 23,267 12,171 992
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COUNTY TOTAL
ALBANY 3,464
ALLEGANY 570
BROOME 1,790
CATTARAUGUS 1,033
CAYUGA 918
CHAUTAUQUA 1,271
CHEMUNG 681
CHENANGO 598
CLINTON 1,081
COLUMBIA 1,286
CORTLAND 696
DELAWARE 681
DUTCHESS 4,689
ERIE 8,937
ESSEX 580
FRANKLIN 508
FULTON 1,070
GENESEE 589
GREENE 790
HAMILTON 76
HERKIMER 1,244
JEFFERSON 1,568
LEWIS 486
LIVINGSTON 708
MADISON 794
MONROE 7,830
MONTGOMERY 982
NASSAU 21,616
NIAGARA 2,268
ONEIDA 3,351
ONONDAGA 5,087
ONTARIO 1,275
ORANGE 6,775
ORLEANS 525
OSWEGO 2,102
OTSEGO 910
PUTNAM 1,370
RENSSELAER 2,186
ROCKLAND 7,020
STLAWRENCE 1,372
SARATOGA 2,739
SCHENECTADY 2,912
SCHOHARIE 545
SCHUYLER 242
SENECA 374
STEUBEN 1,041
SUFFOLK 29,143
SULLIVAN 2,188
TIOGA 470
TOMPKINS 572
ULSTER 2,778
WARREN 1,154
WASHINGTON 1,290
WAYNE 1,389
WESTCHESTER 18,920
WYOMING 422
YATES 401
BRONX 22,966
KINGS 54,325
NEW YORK 13,293
QUEENS 58,717
RICHMOND 7,456
TOTAL 324,114

GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP
29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

72 0 0 0 0 439 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 679 412
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4,466 2,244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,023 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 988 0 0 0 854 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 816 629
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 844 0 0 0 416 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0

67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 1,559
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 5,187 2,071 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,998 2,801 0 0 0

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 1,594
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

175 0 0 0 0 249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505 110
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 507 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,874
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 3,859 648 2,541 4,044 0 396 151 0 638 0 31 0 984 0
134 3,886 1,537 15,807 5,253 0 2,658 979 0 0 0 137 0 1,336 0

8 1,301 405 1,406 1,541 0 258 381 0 0 0 26 0 692 0
237 5,589 3,821 9,119 6,299 0 4,234 1,279 0 0 0 244 0 1,494 0

9 281 339 3,335 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 88 0 0 0
993 24,569 11,572 32,208 17,137 688 7,573 2,790 1,832 638 2,998 4,350 2,055 7,018 14,178

GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP



ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BSNENY Blue Shield of Northeastern NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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